participants in the child’s care, including any school health 

program involved in the care of the child. 

591-1-1-.07 Children's Health. 

(1) Exclusion of Sick Children. A child 

shall not be accepted nor allowed to 

remain at the center if the child has the 

equivalent of a one hundred one (101) 

degrees Fahrenheit or higher oral 

temperature and another contagious 

symptom, such as but not limited to, a 

rash, diarrhea or a sore throat. When a 

child shows symptoms of illness during the 

day, the child shall be moved to a quiet 

area away from other children where the

[...]

notification of the parent/ guardian at the end of the day is 

acceptable. Most conditions that require exclusion do not 

591-1-1-.07 Children's Health. 

(1) Exclusion of Sick Children. A child 

shall not be accepted nor allowed to 

remain at the 

center if the child has the equivalent of a 

one hundred one (101) degrees Fahrenheit 

or 

higher oral temperature and another 

contagious symptom, such as but not 

limited to, a 

rash, diarrhea or a sore throat. When a 

child shows symptoms of illness during the 

day, 

the child shall be moved to a quiet area